POS-010 ATTORNEY OR PARTY WITHOUT ATTORNEY SEAN A. BRADY, ESQ.
MICHEL & ASSOCIATES, P.C.
180 E OCEAN BLVD
STE 200
LONG BEACH CA 90802
562-216-4444 FOR COURT USE ONLY 562-216-4444 ATTORNEY FOR: **PLAINTIFF** LOS ANGELES SUPERIOR CRT, LOS ANGELES CENTRAL DISTRICT-STANLEY MOSK 111 N. HILL STREET LOS ANGELES, CA. 90012 PLAINTIFF/PETITIONER: CASE NUMBER: TURNER'S OPERATIONS, INC. DEFENDANT/RESPONDENT: **ERIC GARCETTI** 20STCP01258 REF NO. OR FILE NO.: PROOF OF SERVICE OF SUMMONS C12058/2410

1. At the time of service I was at least 18 years of age and not a party to this action.

2. I served copies of the:

SUMMONS

PETITION FOR WRIT OF MANDATE AND/OR PROHIBITION OR OTHER APPROPRIATE RELIEF; COMPLAINT FOR DECLARATORY AND INJUNCTIVE

RELIEF

CIVIL CASE COVER SHEET

ALTERNATIVE DISPUTE RESOLUTION

INFORMATION PACKAGE NOTICE OF CASE ASSIGNMENT FIRST AMENDED GENERAL ORDER

3. a. Party served:

CITY OF LOS ANGELES

b. Person served:

STACEY ROBERTS

Title:

DEPUTY CITY CLERK (AUTHORIZED TO ACCEPT)

4. Address where party was served:

200 N SPRING ST LOS ANGELES CA 90012

- 5. I served the party
 - a. BY PERSONAL SERVICE. I personally delivered the documents listed

Code of Civil Procedure, 417.10

Invoice No.: 771904

PLAINTIFF/PETITIONER: TURNER'S OPERATIONS,INC. CASE NUMBER:

DEFENDANT/RESPONDENT: ERIC GARCETTI 20STCP01258

in item 2 to the party or person authorized to receive service of process for the party

(1) ON: 04/08/20 (2) AT: 01:10 PM

6 The "Notice to the Person Served" was completed as follows:

on behalf of: CITY OF LOS ANGELES

under other: A public entity (CCP 416.50)

7. Person who served papers

a. Name: PAUL R. GARCIA

b. Address: P.O. 91985 LONG BEACH, CA 90809

c. Telephone Number: 562/595-1337

d. The fee for service was: 85.60

e. I am:

(3) registered California process server:

(i) Employee or independent contractor.

(ii) Registration No.: 2012070781 Expires: 04/11/20

(iii) County: LOS ANGELES

8. I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing is true and correct.

04/09/20

PAUL R. GARCIA

SIGNAL ATTORNEY SERVICE, INC., LOS ANGELES CO. REG# 4943, EXPIRES

PROOF OF SERVICE OF SUMMONS

Code of Civil Procedure, 417.10 Invoice No.: 771904

1